1
dc2093af
DEMO MANUAL DC2093A
Description
LT4275/LT4321
LTPoE++/IEEE 802.3at/
IEEE 802.3af Compliant
Powered Device Interface

Figure 11. Thermal Image. DC2093A-A with 90W Load. Bottom View
13
dc2093af
DEMO MANUAL DC2093A
parts list
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
DC2093A General BOM
1 2 C1, C5 CAP, X7S, 0.047µF, 100V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X7S2A473K080AB
2 0 C2 CAP, OPT, 0402 OPT
3 1 C3 CAP, X7R, 47nF, 100V, 10% 0805 AVX, 08051C473KAT2A
4 1 CG1 CAP, X7R, 1nF, 2kV, 10% 1808 TDK, C4520X7R3D102K
5 4 CT1, CT2, CT3, CT4 CAP, X7R 0.01µF 10% 200V 0805 AVX, 08052C103KAZ2A
6 1 D2 DIODE, SMBJ58A, SMA-DIODE DIODE, INC, SMBJ58A-13-F
7 8 Q3 TO Q10 TRANS, PSMN075-100MSE LFPAK33 NXP, PSMN075-100MSE
8 1 R11, R18 RES, CHIP, 0Ω, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
9 1 R12 RES, CHIP, 8.2Ω, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06038R20JNEA
10 1 R13 RES, CHIP, 3.3k, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033K3JNEA
11 0 R17 RES, OPT OPT
12 1 R14 RES, CHIP, 100k, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KJNEA
13 4 RT1 TO RT4 RES, CHIP, 75Ω, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060375R0JNEA
14 0 RV1 TO RV4 VARISTOR, OPT SANKOSHA, SD4-90, OPT
15 1 U2 IC, LT4321IUF, QFN16UF LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LT4321IUF
16 2 XJP1, XJP2 SHUNT, 0.079'' CENTER SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G
17 2 STENCILS (TOP & BOTTOM) STENCIL DC2093A
DC2093A-A BOM
1 1 DC2093A DC2093A GENERAL BOM
2 1 Q1 TRANS, PSMN040-100MSE, LFPAK33 NXP, PSMN040-100MSE
3 1 R10 RES, CHIP, 0, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
4 1 R15 RES, CHIP, 100k, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KJNEA
5 2 RC1, RC6 RES, CHIP, 140, 1%, 0805 PANASONIC, ERJ-6ENF1400V
6 2 RC2, RC8 RES, CHIP, 76.8, 1%, 0805 PANASONIC, ERJ-6ENF76R8V
7 2 RC3, RC10 RES, CHIP, 49.9, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080549R9FKEA
8 2 RC4, RC5 RES, CHIP, 34.8, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080534R8FKEA
9 1 RC7 RES, CHIP, 46.4, 1%, 0805 PANASONIC, ERJ-6ENF46R4V
10 1 RC9 RES, CHIP, 64.9, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080564R9FKEA
11 1 RC11 RES, CHIP, 118, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805118RFKEA
12 1 T1 XFMR, WÜRTH 749022016 WÜRTH 749022016
13 1 U1 IC, LT4275AIDD DFN10DD/MSOP10MS LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LT4275AIDD
Optional Circuit Components
1 0 D1 DIODE, OPT, SMA OPT
2 0 E5, E6 TP, OPT  OPT
3 0 Q2 TRANS, Si2328DS-T1-GE3, SOT23 VISHAY, Si2328DS-T1-GE3
4 0 R9, R16 RES, OPT OPT
Hardware for Demo Board Only
1 1 C4 CAP, 22µF, 100V, OSCON SUN ELECT, 100CE22BS
2 1 CG2 CAP, X7R, 1nF, 2kV, 10% 1808 TDK, C4520X7R3D102K
3 1 D3 LED, GREEN ROHM, SML-010FTT86L
4 1 D4 DIODE, MMSZ5242BS-7-F, SOD323 DIODES INC, MMSZ5242BS-7-F
5 4 E1, E2, E4, E7 TP, TURRET, 0.094"   MILL-MAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
6 1 E3 TP, TURRET, 0.094"   MILL-MAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
14
dc2093af
DEMO MANUAL DC2093A
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
7 2 J1, J2 CONN, SS-7188S-A-NF STEWART CONNECTOR, SS-7188S-A-NF
8 18 JP1 TO JP18 HDR, 1X2 2MM, HD1X2-079 SULLINS, NRPN021PAEN-RC
9 1 Q11 TRANS, PSMN040-100MSE, LFPAK33 NXP, PSMN040-100MSE
10 1 R19 RES, CHIP,  30k, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060330K0JNEA
11 1 RMPS1 RES, CHIP,  5.1k, 5%, 2512 VISHAY, CRCW25125K10JNEA
12 4 RT5 TO RT8 RES, CHIP,  75Ω, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060375R0JNEA
13 1 FAB, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS DEMO CIRCUIT 2093A
DC2093A-B BOM
1 1 DC2093A DC2093A GENERAL BOM
2 1 D1 DIODE, B1100A, 100V, SMA DIODE INC B1100A
3 1 E3 TP, TURRET, 0.094" MILL-MAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
4 2 E5, E6 TP, TURRET, 0.094" MILL-MAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
5 1 Q2 TRANS, Si2328DS-T1-GE3, SOT23 VISHAY, Si2328DS-T1-GE3
6 1 R9 RES, CHIP, 82.5k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060382K5FKEA
7 1 R10 RES, CHIP, 20k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320KFKEA
8 1 R15 RES, CHIP, 100k, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KJNEA
9 1 R16 RES, CHIP, 34.8Ω, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080534R8FKEA
10 1 RMPS1 RES, CHIP, 4.7k, 5%, 2512 VISHAY, CRCW25124K70JNEG
11 1 T1 XFMR, WÜRTH 749022017 WÜRTH 749022017
12 1 U1 IC, LT4275BIDD DFN10DD/MSOP10MS LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LT4275BIDD
13 1 FAB, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS DEMO CIRCUIT 2093A
Optional Circuit Components

1 1 DC2093A DC2093A GENERAL BOM
2 1 D1 DIODE, B1100A, 100V, SMA DIODE INC. B1100A
3 2 E5, E6 TP, TURRET, 0.094"   MILL-MAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
4 4 JP1, JP3, JP5, JP7 HDR, 1X2 2MM SAMTEC, TMM-102-02-L-S
5 1 Q2 TRANS, Si2328DS-T1-GE3, SOT23 VISHAY, Si2328DS-T1-GE3
6 1 R9 RES, CHIP, 82.5k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060382K5FKEA
parts list
15
dc2093af
DEMO MANUAL DC2093A
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
7 1 R10 RES, CHIP, 20k, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320KFKEA
8 1 RC1 RES, CHIP, 140, 1%, 0805 PANASONIC, ERJ-6ENF1400V
9 1 RC2 RES, CHIP, 76.8, 1%, 0805 PANASONIC, ERJ-6ENF76R8V
10 1 RC3 RES, CHIP, 49.9, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080549R9FKEA
11 1 RMPS1 RES, CHIP, 4.3K, 5%, 2512 PANASONIC, ERJ-1TYJ432U
12 1 T1 XFMR, WÜRTH 749023015 WÜRTH 749023015
13 1 U1 IC, LT4275CIDD DFN10DD/MSOP10MS LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LT4275CIDD
14 1 FAB, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARDS DEMO CIRCUIT 2093A
Optional Circuit Components